



**TOWN OF LOSANTVILLE**  
**WASTEWATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS**  
**DIVISION "A" - NEW COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: January 4, 2024

Prepared By: N.Patterson

	Engineer's Estimate	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354	Bunn Excavating, Inc. 3204 Lower Huntington Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012	Lykins Contracting, Inc. 12783 N. State Road 101 Sunman, IN 47041	J. G. Case Construction, Inc. 171 East Streeter Ave Muncie, IN 47303
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received ( 4 )		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Incomplete	Yes	Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Bond, Startup	1	LF	\$ 244,032.14	\$ 244,032.14	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 12,449.00	\$ 12,449.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2	Construction Engineering	1	LF	\$ 146,419.28	\$ 146,419.28	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 37,348.00	\$ 37,348.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,050.00	\$ 47,050.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29,613.00	\$ 29,613.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,355.00	\$ 40,355.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 75,335.00	\$ 75,335.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70,610.00	\$ 70,610.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
5A	Final Grading and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 97,612.86	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 128,547.00	\$ 128,547.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 93,020.00	\$ 93,020.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
5B	Asphalt Pavement Repair	12000	SY	\$ 53.58	\$ 642,960.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 520,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 828,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 948,000.00	\$ 64.25	\$ 771,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660,000.00
6	Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 82,400.24	\$ 82,400.24	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 215,432.00	\$ 215,432.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49,525.00	\$ 49,525.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7A	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	5,554	LF	\$ 124.27	\$ 690,195.58	\$ 138.00	\$ 766,452.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 849,762.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 733,128.00	\$ 153.25	\$ 851,150.50	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,149,678.00
7B	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – NG	454	LF	\$ 158.97	\$ 72,172.38	\$ 66.00	\$ 29,964.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,510.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 40,406.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 32,688.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 69,916.00
7C	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – GR	746	LF	\$ 142.17	\$ 106,058.82	\$ 175.00	\$ 130,550.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 117,122.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 149,200.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 140,994.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 193,960.00
7D	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – NG	255	LF	\$ 142.17	\$ 36,253.35	\$ 87.00	\$ 22,185.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 42,840.00
7E	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16'-20' Depth) – GR	351	LF	\$ 160.07	\$ 56,184.57	\$ 198.00	\$ 69,498.00	\$ 229.00	\$ 80,379.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 87,048.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 79,326.00	\$ 419.00	\$ 147,069.00
7F	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16'-20' Depth) – NG	57	LF	\$ 160.07	\$ 9,123.99	\$ 148.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 6,156.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,100.00
7G	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – GR	3006	LF	\$ 130.93	\$ 393,575.58	\$ 179.00	\$ 538,074.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 482,463.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 514,026.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 526,050.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 670,338.00
7H	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8'-12' Depth) – NG	135	LF	\$ 169.23	\$ 22,846.05	\$ 101.00	\$ 13,635.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 92.50	\$ 12,487.50	\$ 170.00	\$ 22,950.00
7I	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12'-16' Depth) – GR	2689	LF	\$ 149.79	\$ 402,785.31	\$ 219.00	\$ 588,891.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 475,953.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 591,580.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 607,714.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 744,853.00
7J	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (16'-20' Depth) – GR	972	LF	\$ 168.64	\$ 163,918.08	\$ 279.00	\$ 271,188.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 204,120.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 223,560.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 278,964.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 422,820.00
7K	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe, Water Grade – GR	46	LF	\$ 409.63	\$ 18,842.98	\$ 294.00	\$ 13,524.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 85,790.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,580.00
8	Highway Crossing (Jack and Bore)	80	LF	\$ 1,178.39	\$ 94,271.20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,243.00	\$ 99,440.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 64,000.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354		Bunn Excavating, Inc. 3204 Lower Huntington Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809		Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012		Lykins Contracting, Inc. 12783 N. State Road 101 Sunman, IN 47041		J. G. Case Construction, Inc. 171 East Streeter Ave Muncie, IN 47303	
9A	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (0-8 ft)	1	EA	\$ 6,244.68	\$ 6,244.68	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9B	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (8-12 ft)	30	EA	\$ 7,805.85	\$ 234,175.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 170,910.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 255,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
9C	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (12-16 ft)	25	EA	\$ 13,530.14	\$ 338,253.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 6,011.00	\$ 150,275.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 216,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
9D	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (16-20 ft)	7	EA	\$ 15,611.70	\$ 109,281.90	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 8,187.00	\$ 57,309.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 70,735.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
9E	Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48-inch dia. (20-24 ft)	2	EA	\$ 17,693.26	\$ 35,386.52	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,059.00	\$ 24,118.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10A	8" Interior Manhole Drop	5	EA	\$ 1,106.05	\$ 5,530.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 11,645.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
10B	12" Interior Manhole Drop	4	EA	\$ 1,216.05	\$ 4,864.20	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13,790.00	\$ 55,160.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
11A	Wye 12" x 6"	61	EA	\$ 961.62	\$ 58,658.82	\$ 440.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 781.00	\$ 47,641.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 44,408.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 26,718.00
11B	Wye 8" x 6"	67	EA	\$ 912.72	\$ 61,152.24	\$ 199.00	\$ 13,333.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 19,631.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 32,361.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 12,529.00
11C	6" Slant Stack	128	Unit	\$ 364.27	\$ 46,626.56	\$ 450.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 90,112.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 719.00	\$ 92,032.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 37,760.00
11D	Service Lateral Cleanout	128	EA	\$ 468.35	\$ 59,948.80	\$ 435.00	\$ 55,680.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 68,480.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 82,560.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 54,400.00
11E	6" Sewer Laterals - NG	2560	LF	\$ 94.57	\$ 242,099.20	\$ 29.00	\$ 74,240.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 101,120.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 168,960.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 112,640.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 161,280.00
11F	6" Sewer Laterals - GR	1920	LF	\$ 94.57	\$ 181,574.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 145,920.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 266,880.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 147,840.00
11G	Sidewalk Replacement	71	SYS	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 22,152.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00
12A	4" Forcemain	753	LF	\$ 53.95	\$ 40,624.35	\$ 41.00	\$ 30,873.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 61,746.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,415.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 59,487.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 31,626.00
12B	4" Forcemain, Directionally Drilled	100	LF	\$ 26.49	\$ 2,649.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	South Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 112,696.02	\$ 112,696.02	\$260,400.00	\$ 260,400.00	\$392,115.00	\$ 392,115.00	\$470,000.00	\$ 470,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$ 410,000.00
14A	Remove Small Tree	5	EA	\$ 520.39	\$ 2,601.95	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 498.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14B	Remove Large Tree	8	EA	\$ 1,873.40	\$ 14,987.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 18,496.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,315.00	\$ 34,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14C	Stump Removal, Small	5	EA	\$ 520.39	\$ 2,601.95	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
14D	Stump Removal, Large	8	EA	\$ 728.55	\$ 5,828.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 29,320.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
14E	Clear and Grub	1	LS	\$ 53,994.03	\$ 53,994.03	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,148.00	\$ 10,148.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 34,525.00	\$ 34,525.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15A	2" Force Main, HDPE DR-11, Directionally Drilled	890	LF	\$ 79.62	\$ 70,861.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 48,060.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 50,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,600.00
15B	1.25" Force Main, HDPE DR-11, Directionally Drilled	1,013	LF	\$ 119.95	\$ 121,509.35	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,169.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34,442.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,312.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,364.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,416.00
15C	8" Encasement Pipes	176	LF	\$ 204.59	\$ 36,007.84	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 38,720.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 29,216.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 47,520.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 23,584.00
16A	Duplex Grinder Pump Station for Gas Station	1	LS	\$ 32,351.72	\$ 32,351.72	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16B	Simplex Grinder Pump Station for Bank	1	LS	\$ 22,835.39	\$ 22,835.39	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
16C	Duplex Grinder Pump Station for Grocery Store	1	LS	\$ 32,351.72	\$ 32,351.72	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 34,620.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 24,530.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
16D	Simplex Grinder Pump Station Weaver's Garage	1	LS	\$ 22,835.39	\$ 22,835.39	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 25,670.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
16E	Spare Parts/Pump	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,654.00	\$ 18,654.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Shutoff Valve	2	EA	\$ 999.57	\$ 1,999.14	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,666.00	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	Utility Coordination & Pothole Allowance	1	ALW	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
19	Concrete Ramps	262	SY	\$ 366.40	\$ 95,996.80	\$ 134.00	\$ 35,108.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 24,366.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 239,730.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,750.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$5,563,932.75</b>		<b>\$4,481,386.00</b>		<b>\$5,515,045.00</b>		<b>\$5,684,522.00</b>		<b>\$6,289,543.00</b>		<b>\$6,565,092.00</b>	

	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	Indiana Earthworks, LLC 9922 W. 900 S. Losantville, IN 47354	Bunn Excavating, Inc. 3204 Lower Huntington Road Fort Wayne, IN 46809	Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012	Lykins Contracting, Inc. 12783 N. State Road 101 Sunman, IN 47041	J. G. Case Construction, Inc. 171 East Streeter Ave Muncie, IN 47303
--	----------------------------	--	---	---	---	--

**MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
MD-1	Grinder Pump and Force Main from the Gas Station	1	LS	\$ (66,788.37)	\$ (66,788.37)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ (35,603.00)	\$ (35,603.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (31,860.00)	\$ (31,860.00)	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ (35,000.00)
MD-2	Grinder Pump and Force Main from the Bank	1	LS	\$ (44,255.57)	\$ (44,255.57)	\$ (24,400.00)	\$ (24,400.00)	\$ (26,654.00)	\$ (26,654.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	\$ (16,260.00)	\$ (16,260.00)	\$ (27,000.00)	\$ (27,000.00)
MD-3	Grinder Pump and Force Main from the Grocery Store	1	LS	\$ (169,859.41)	\$ (169,859.41)	\$ (40,130.00)	\$ (40,130.00)	\$ (52,237.00)	\$ (52,237.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (40,000.00)	\$ (55,665.00)	\$ (55,665.00)	\$ (35,000.00)	\$ (35,000.00)
MD-4	Grinder Pump and Force Main from Weaver's Garage	1	LS	\$ (58,498.91)	\$ (58,498.91)	\$ (26,900.00)	\$ (26,900.00)	\$ (52,696.00)	\$ (52,696.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	\$ (33,000.00)	\$ (22,870.00)	\$ (22,870.00)	\$ (27,000.00)	\$ (27,000.00)
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE</b>				\$ (339,402.26)		\$ (121,430.00)		\$ (167,190.00)		\$ (146,000.00)		\$ (126,655.00)		\$ (124,000.00)	

**MANDATORY ADDITIVE ALTERNATE BID ITEMS**

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
MA-1	Generator for South Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 37,161.00	\$ 37,161.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 65,133.00	\$ 65,133.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
MA-2	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Extension and Manholes on Southside of US-36	1	LS	\$ 146,672.72	\$ 146,672.72	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 92,769.00	\$ 92,769.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 103,675.00	\$ 103,675.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
MA-3	Cellular Dialer for South Lift Station	1	LS	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 8,671.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
MA-4	Asphalt Milling 1.5"	33,000	SY	\$ 3.60	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 145,200.00
MA-4-2	HMA Surface, 1.5 Inches	33,000	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 12.58	\$ 415,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 338,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 363,000.00
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ADDITIVE ALTERNATE</b>				\$ 709,883.72		\$ 632,250.00		\$ 702,163.00		\$ 685,950.00		\$ 618,075.00		\$ 653,200.00	

<b>TOTAL OF ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATES</b>	\$ 370,481.46	\$ 510,820.00	\$ 534,973.00	\$ 539,950.00	\$ 491,420.00	\$ 529,200.00
--	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL ALTERNATES</b>	<b>\$5,934,414.21</b>	<b>\$4,992,206.00</b>	<b>\$6,050,018.00</b>	<b>\$6,224,472.00</b>	<b>\$6,780,963.00</b>	<b>\$7,094,292.00</b>
---	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------

Indiana Earthworks, LLC: Bidder did not provide POA from Surety for Bid Bond; Engineer obtained for record purposes.  
 Bunn Excavating, Inc.: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 B thru I  
 Brackney, Inc: Bidder did not provide forms required in Bid Form Article 2.01 G, H, & I  
 Lykins Contracting, LLC: Mathematical Error resulting in a difference of Mandatory Deductive Alternate Bid and Total Base Bid plus Alternates.

Certified by: Rachel Runge  
 Rachel M. Runge, P.E.  
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11400768  
 Date January 9, 2024

